## NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN ENGINEERING DIVISION LOGISTIC COMMUNICATION & MARKETING GROUP INVITATION FOR BID

## TENDER FOR ANNUAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE CONTRACT OF PASSENGER LIFT INSTALLED AT NBP KEHKASHAN BUILDING CLIFTON KARACHI.

1- National Bank of Pakistan, the leading Commercial Bank of the Country invites sealed bids from reputable eligible Pakistani Firms having related experience of 03 Years (min) & registered with FBR & Sindh Board of Revenue, Registration Certificate of Pakistan Engineering Council C-6 / O6, or above, (specialized in M E 01) the Contract will be initially for One Year, which can be extended further with mutual consent. The bidding is open to all eligible bidders.

2- Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure of submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification/rejection of bids, etc. are available for the interested bidders at the office of the undersigned against payment of Rs.1,000/- (non-refundable) in a form of Pay Order/Demand Draft drawn in favor of National Bank of Pakistan as bidding document fee with written application on company letter head along with above documents and an affidavit on stamp paper of Rs.100/- for undertaken that they have never been indulged in any litigation and have never been blacklisted by any department/organization. No bidding documents will be sold on the bids opening day.

3- The Single Stage bidding procedure will be adopted as per PPRA Rule 36 (a) and sealed bids comprising of proposal accompanied with Rs. 35,000/- as Bid Security in a form of Payment Order/ Demand Draft drawn in favor of (National Bank of Pakistan) must be delivered to the Office of the undersigned on or before 15:00 Pm, 27<sup>TH</sup> October' 2021. The proposals will be opened on **27<sup>TH</sup> October' 2021 on 15:30 Pm** at same address in the presence of Tender Opening Committee and bidder's representatives, who opt to attend.

4-The subsequent process will be conducted as per PPRA Rule 36 (a).

Aurangzeb Ahmed Shaikh Divisional Head Engineering Logistic Communication & Marketing Group National Bank of Pakistan, Head office Building I.I Chandigarh Road Karachi. 021-99220227.